INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION
ITU-T  G.709/Y.1331
TELECOMMUNICATION
STANDARDIZATION  SECTOR
OF  ITU
Amendment 1
(10/2012)
 SERIES G: TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND MEDIA,

2.11 Clause 15.9.2.1.1
Modify Table 15-8 as follows:
Table 15-8 − Payload type code points
MSB
1 2 3 4
LSB
5 6 7 8
Hex code
(Note 1)
Interpretation
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01 Experimental mapping (Note 3)
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 02 Asynchronous CBR mapping, see clause 17.2
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 03 Bit synchronous CBR mapping, see clause 17.2
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 04 ATM mapping, see clause 17.3
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 05 GFP mapping, see clause 17.4
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 06 Virtual Concatenated signal, see clause 18 (Note 5)
Rec. ITU-T G.709/Y.1331 (2012)/Amd.1 (10/2012) – Prepublished version  7
Table 15-8 − Payload type code points
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 07 PCS codeword transparent Ethernet mapping:
• 1000BASE-X into OPU0, see clauses 17.7.1 and
17.7.1.1
• 40GBASE-R into OPU3, see clauses 17.7.4 and
17.7.4.1
• 100GBASE-R into OPU4, see clauses 17.7.5 and
17.7.5.1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 08 FC-1200 into OPU2e mapping, see clause 17.8.2
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 09 GFP mapping into Extended OPU2 payload, see
clause 17.4.1 (Note 6)
0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0A STM-1 mapping into OPU0, see clause 17.7.1
0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0B STM-4 mapping into OPU0, see clause 17.7.1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0C FC-100 mapping into OPU0, see clause 17.7.1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0D FC-200 mapping into OPU1, see clause 17.7.2
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0E FC-400 mapping into OPUflex, see clause 17.9
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0F FC-800 mapping into OPUflex, see clause 17.9
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 Bit stream with octet timing mapping, see clause 17.6.1
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 11 Bit stream without octet timing mapping, see
clause 17.6.2
0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 12 IB SDR  mapping into OPUflex, see 17.9
0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 13 IB DDR mapping into OPUflex, see 17.9
0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 14 IB QDR mapping into OPUflex, see 17.9
0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 15 SDI  mapping into OPU0, see 17.7.1
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 16 (1.485/1.001) Gbit/s SDI mapping into OPU1, see 17.7.2
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 17 1.485 Gbit/s SDI mapping into OPU1, see 17.7.2
0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 18 (2.970/1.001) Gbit/s SDI mapping into OPUflex, see 17.9
0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 19 2.970 Gbit/s SDI mapping into OPUflex, see 17.9
0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1A SBCON/ESCON mapping into OPU0, see 17.7.1
0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1B DVB_ASI mapping into OPU0, see 17.7.1
0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1C FC-1600 mapping into OPUflex, see 17.9
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 ODU multiplex structure supporting ODTUjk only, see
clause 19 (AMP only)
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 21 ODU multiplex structure supporting ODTUk.ts or
ODTUk.ts and ODTUjk, see clause 19 (GMP capable)
(Note 7)
0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 55 Not available (Note 2)
0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 66 Not available (Note 2)
1 0 0 0 x x x x 80-8F Reserved codes for proprietary use (Note 4)
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 FD NULL test signal mapping, see clause 17.5.1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 FE PRBS test signal mapping, see clause 17.5.2
Rec. ITU-T G.709/Y.1331 (2012)/Amd.1 (10/2012) – Prepublished version  8
Table 15-8 − Payload type code points
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 FF Not available (Note 2)
NOTE 1 – There are 206 205 spare codes left for future international standardization. Refer to Annex A of
[ITU-T G.806] for the procedure to obtain one of these codes for a new payload type.
NOTE 2 – These values are excluded from the set of available code points. These bit patterns are present
in ODUk maintenance signals.
NOTE 3 – Value "01" is only to be used for experimental activities in cases where a mapping code is not
defined in this table. Refer to Annex A of [ITU-T G.806] for more information on the use of this code.
NOTE 4 – These 16 code values will not be subject to further standardization. Refer to Annex A of
[ITU-T G.806] for more information on the use of these codes.